504173299 01/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4219977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD BAKER WINSLOW	01/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STAMPS.COM INC.	
Street Address:	1990 E. GRAND AVENUE	
City:	EL SEGUNDO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90245	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7743043
Patent Number:	8103647
Patent Number:	7882094
Patent Number:	8392391

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (626)795-9900

Email: pto@lrrc.com, tsinclair@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	412406-00006/SAH		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERI M. SINCLAIR		
SIGNATURE:	/Teri M. Sinclair/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2017		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Winslow Assignment#page1.tif source=Winslow Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040945 FRAME: 0492

504173299

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No.: 412406-00006

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, I, Richard Baker Winslow, residing at 740 Basin Drive, Topanga, California 90290, hereby confirm that I have assigned, and hereby do assign to Stamps.com Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1990 E. Grand Avenue, El Segundo, California 90245; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of the United States patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto, this assignment including said patents and applications, all other patents and applications claiming priority to said patents and applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said patents and applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effect yate fully this assignment.

Date January 5, 2017

Richard Baker Winslow

SCHEDULE A

WS Pat. Appin-No-	Filing Date	U.S. Pat No		
09/585,025	01-Jun-2000	7,149,726	12-Dec-2006	Online Value Bearing Item Printing
09/692,031	19-Oct-2000	7,236,970	26-Jun-2007	Address Matching System and Method
11/748,460	14-May-2007	7,743,043	22-Jun-2010	Address Matching System and Method
12/776,912	10-May-2010	8,103,647	24-Jan-2012	Address Matching System and Method
12/862,666	24-Aug-2010	7,882,094	01-Feb-2011	Address Matching System and Method
13/330,277	19-Dec-2011	8,392,391	05-Mar-2013	Address Matching System and Method
13/762,729	08-Feb-2013	8,843,464	23-Sep-2014	Address Matching System and Method

TMS PA\$1434108.1-*-08/15/16 12:28 PM

PATENT REEL: 040945 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 01/11/2017